Pension Age
Date of birth

Born on or before
01 January 1955

01 November 1955
01 September 1956
01 July 1957

01 May 1958

01 March 1959

01 January 1960

01 November 1960
01 September 1961
01 July 1962

01 May 1963

01 March 1964

01 January 1965

01 November 1965
01 September 1966
01 July 1967

01 May 1968

01 March 1969

01 January 1970

01 November 1970
01 September 1971
01 July 1972

01 May 1973

01 March 1974

01 January 1975

01 November 1975
01 September 1976
01 July 1977

01 May 1978

01 March 1979

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

31 December 1954
31 October 1955
31 August 1956

30 June 1957

30 April 1958

28 February 1959
31 December 1959
31 October 1960
31 August 1961

30 June 1962

30 April 1963

29 February 1964
31 December 1964
31 October 1965
31 August 1966

30 June 1967

30 April 1968

28 February 1969
31 December 1969
31 October 1970
31 August 1971

30 June 1972

30 April 1973

28 February 1974
31 December 1974
31 October 1975
31 August 1976

30 June 1977

30 April 1978

28 February 1979

onwards

Pension Age

65 years

65 years, 2 months.
65 years, 4 months.
65 years, 6 months.

65 years, 8 months.

65 years, 10 months.

66 years, 0 months.
66 years, 2 months.
66 years, 4 months.
66 years, 6 months.

66 years, 8 months.

66 years, 10 months.

67 years 0 months

67 years, 2 months.
67 years, 4 months.
67 years, 6 months.

67 years, 8 months.

67 years, 10 months.

68 years, 0 months.
68 years, 2 months.
68 years, 4 months.
68 years, 6 months.

68 years, 8 months.

68 years, 10 months.

69 years, 0 months.
69 years, 2 months.
69 years, 4 months.
69 years, 6 months.

69 years, 8 months.

69 years, 10 months.

70 years, 0 months.

Year in Which Pension is First Paid
No Change
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049



